Test Report No. CANHG 1516654601 Date: 30 Sep 2015 Page 1 of 3

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : auger

SGS Job No. : GZHG1509038400CW - GZ

Date of Sample Received : 24 Sep 2015

Testing Period : 24 Sep 2015 - 30 Sep 2015

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Chloroform-soluble extractive residues PASS
US FDA CPG Sec. 545.500 - Leachable Lead PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Ivy Ren
Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap‘groval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

Testing Service

3l pEpets

BE M - BFEATF SRR BERK108S HB4: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANHG1516654601 Date: 30 Sep 2015 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN15-166546.001  Silver-grey metal auger metal

FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Chloroform-soluble extractive residues

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Chloroform-soluble extractive residues from the submitted
sample (repeated use) used in contact with food for compliance with Food and Drug
Administration Regulations.

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 175.300.
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit Chloroform-solubl
e extractive
residues

8% Ethanol 24.0hr(s) 120°F 18mg/sq. in <1mg/sq. in PASS

n-Heptane 0.5hr(s) 70°F 18mg/sq. in <1mg/sq. in PASS

Distilled Water 24.0hr(s) 120°F 18mg/sq. in <1mg/sq. in PASS
Notes :

1.mg/inch?= milligram per square inch
2.The sample was rusted after migration test in Distilled water and 8% Ethanol.

US FDA CPG Sec. 545.500 - Leachable Lead

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine leachable Lead contents from metal used in contact with
food for compliance with US FDA CPG Sec. 545.500.

Test Method : With reference to AOAC 18th Ed. (2005) Section 973.32, analysis was performed by
ICP-OES.
Sample 001 Metalware

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.sgﬁom!enﬁerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443
Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
sars Technical Sepgs Co LId | 188 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

fcalabooy [RE -TH -SFEATEEMNEHAKR198S HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report

No. CANHG 1516654601 Date: 30 Sep 2015 Page 3 of 3

Vol. of Leaching

Solution (mL)

O g ON -

17
17
17
17
17
17

leachable lead

OO b~ WON =

Average
Limit

Sample photo:

/mL

<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05

7

CANHG1516654601

CAN15-166546.001

Testing Service

Technical Ses C

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.sgﬁom!enﬁerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check th thenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephaone: (86-755) 8307 1443

or email: CN.Docchec com

1WMM,WMW@METMWMWMM 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

RE M - EFEAT EERERAERE198S HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



